

# Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority

A Statutory Authority Under Department of UDMA An IS/ISO 9001:2008 Certified Organisation

Himanchal Vihar, Near – Passport Seva Laghu Kendra, Matigara-734010 Phone: Siliguri - 0353-2512922/2515647 Jalpaiguri - 03561-230874 E-mail: sjdawb@gmail.com

Date: 7 11.23 Memo No:

# Acceptance cum Work Order

To,

### **CONTEMPORARY REMEDIES**

Suryanagar, No-1 Dabgram P.O. - Rabindra Sarani, District-Darjeeling, Pin-734006 Phone no.-98320-18077 / 96097-00828 E-mail ID- comntemporaryremedies.cr@gmail.com

Name of Work: Preparation of Temporary kiosk (22'-0" X 15 0") including 5 Nos of Welcome Gate for Chhatpuja Ghat-2023 at Dakshin Santinagar, Ward No.36,SMC

NIQ No : 013/ENGG/2023-24 of SJDA (Off-Line)

Sir,

Your lowest quoted amount of Rs- 50,000.00/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) for the above noted work has been accepted on behalf of Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority, Siliguri.

You are requested to take up the work immediately as per NIQ enclosed here with.

#### **Terms and Condition:**

- 1. The work has to be completed within 3 (Three) days from the date of issue of this Acceptance cum
- 2. All the materials has to be got approved by the Engineer-In-Charge before its fitment.
- The payment will be made only after completion of the work to entire satisfaction to the Engineer-In-Charge.
- Taxes will be deducted as per Govt. norms.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As stated above.

Chief Executive Officer,

Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority,



# Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority A Statutory Authority Under Department of UDMA

An IS/ISO 9001:2008 Certified Organisation

Himanchal Vihar, Near – Passport Seva Laghu Kendra, Matigara-734010 Phone: Siliguri - 0353-2512922/2515647 Jalpaiguri - 03561-230874 E-mail: sjdawb@gmail.com

205/1V/V/Ens8/61/23

Memo No / SJDA Dated 7 · 11 · 2 3

# Copy to:-

- 1. The Addl. Chief Engineer, SJDA
- 2. The Assistant Executive Officer, SJDA
- 3. The Finance Officer, SJDA
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Division-I, SJDA
- 5. The Assistant Engineer, Sub -Division -5, SJDA
- 6. Concerned, Sub-Assistant Engineer, SJDA

7.Office Copy.

Chief Executive Officer,

Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority,